505015276 07/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5062024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER BILLINGS	08/18/2013
JOHN BILLINGS	08/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDKEY SECURITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	26900 E. PINKHILL RD.	
City:	INDEPENDENCE	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13272033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180217.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL DONAHUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Donahue/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00002_Assignment to GoldKey Security Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505015276 REEL: 046426 FRAME: 0649

US PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 13/272,033 Assignor: Roger Billings

Filing Date: October 12, 2011 Assignor: John Billings

Title: Soft-Token Authentication System

Assignee: GoldKey Security Corporation

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

<u>8/19/2013</u> Date

8/18/13

114.-

On this \(\int_{\text{-}}^{\text{\text{-}} \) day of \(\int_{\text{-}}^{\text{-}} \int_{\text{-}}^{\text{-}} \) before me, Eileen Dayton, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared. Miger Billings and John Billings, ASSIGNORS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Jackson County of Missouri on the date set forth in this certificate.

<u>Códos Abrytes</u> Notary Public Model (1995) Seed South of Manager Commission (1995) Commission (1995) My Commission Commission (1995) A Commission (1996) Seed (1995) A

PATENT REEL: 046426 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 07/23/2018